
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract between District and
Peacemakers, Inc., San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 600 hours for a minimum of 2 mentors
for 35 hours per week to serve students and their families; provide mentoring classes, academic tutoring, home
visits, classroom support, sports, parent/teacher Student Success Team (SST) support, playground support and in-
school suspension supports, as described in the original Scope of Work, at Santa Fe Elementary School, in an
additional amount of $12,000.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $28,349.33 to $40,349.33 and
extending contract period of November 1, 2010 to February 28, 2011 to June 17, 2011.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-1223, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/27/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

